
Mahbubnagar - Mirzapalli Passenger (UnReserved)/57448 - Pass - SCR 
MBNR/Mahbubnagar to MZL/Mirzapalli 

6h 12m - 183 km - 39 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 MBNR Mahbubnagar 16:10 0 1 0 59 509 SCR
2 JCL Jadcherla 16:28 16:29 1m 0 1 18 32 539 SCR
3 GLY Gollapalli 16:43 16:44 1m 1 1 25 76 SCR
4 BABR Balanagar 16:56 16:57 1m 0 1 40 35 SCR
5 SHNR Shadnagar 17:20 17:21 1m 0 1 54 62 650 SCR
6 HBLN HBL Nagar 17:31 17:32 1m 1 1 64 35 606 SCR
7 KOTT Kottur 17:36 17:37 1m 1 1 67 9 590 SCR
8 TMX Timmapur 17:52 17:53 1m 0 1 69 47 579 SCR
9 UR Umdanagar 18:14 18:15 1m 2 1 85 33 581 SCR
10 BDVL Budvel 18:27 18:28 1m 1 1 92 14 557 SCR
11 NSVP NPA Shivram Pally 18:36 18:37 1m 1 1 94 57 540 SCR
12 FM Falaknuma 18:42 18:43 1m 2 1 99 19 522 SCR
13 HPG Huppuguda 18:47 18:48 1m 1 1 100 36 519 SCR
14 YKA Yakutpura 18:52 18:53 1m 1 1 102 47 503 SCR
15 DQR Dabirpura 18:54 18:55 1m 1 1 103 36 499 SCR
16 MXT Malakpet 18:57 18:58 1m 1 1 104 11 493 SCR
17 KCG Kacheguda 19:07 19:27 20m 1 1 106 38 489 SCR
18 VAR Vidya Nagar 19:30 19:31 1m 1 1 108 26 507 SCR
19 JOO Jamai Osmania 19:34 19:35 1m 1 1 109 44 515 SCR
20 ATC Arts College 19:36 19:37 1m 1 1 110 33 519 SCR
21 STPD Sitafalmandi 19:39 19:40 1m 2 1 111 40 SCR
22 LGDH Lalaguda Gate 19:44 19:45 1m 1 1 114 15 538 SCR
23 MJF Malkajgiri Junction 19:49 19:50 1m 3 1 115 17 533 SCR
24 DYE Dayanand Nagar 19:53 19:54 1m 1 1 115 14 540 SCR
25 SFX Safilguda 19:57 19:58 1m 2 1 116 35 547 SCR
26 RKO Ramakistapuram Gate 20:01 20:02 1m 2 1 118 65 562 SCR
27 AMQ Ammuguda 20:03 20:04 1m 2 1 119 21 569 SCR
28 CVB Cavalry Barracks 20:08 20:09 1m 3 1 120 73 571 SCR
29 ALW Alwal 20:10 20:11 1m 2 1 122 85 579 SCR
30 BOZ Bolarum Bazar 20:12 20:13 1m 0 1 123 27 596 SCR
31 BMO Bolarum 20:17 20:18 1m 2 1 125 64 596 SCR
32 GDPL Gundla Pochampally 20:23 20:24 1m 1 1 130 22 601 SCR
33 GWV Gowdavalli 20:38 20:39 1m 1 1 135 103 600 SCR
34 MED Medchal 20:41 20:42 1m 0 1 139 78 SCR
35 DBV Dabilpur 20:45 20:46 1m 1 1 143 51 SCR
36 MOB Manoharabad Junction 20:57 20:58 1m 0 1 152 17 SCR
37 BMPL Brahmanapalli 21:28 21:29 1m 1 1 161 111 SCR
38 ME Masaipet 21:32 21:33 1m 0 1 166 47 SCR
39 SHAN Srinivasa Nagar 21:37 21:38 1m 1 1 169 65 SCR
40 WDR Wadiaram 21:45 21:46 1m 0 1 177 10 SCR
41 MZL Mirzapalli 22:22 0 1 183 - SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Aug 31 2024 (20:57)

Aug 31 2024 (20:57)

1

1


